



01/05/2022

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

We have had an employee test positive. We will be completing the outbreak testing per regulations. We are testing employees twice weekly related to the rise in our county's positivity rate for COVID.

Number of Confirmed /COVID-19 Cases Currently in the Facility:

Staff: 2

Residents: 0

Total Number of Confirmed COVID-19 Cases Since the Onset of the Pandemic:

Staff: 56

Residents: 170

Date of Last Newly Confirmed COVID-19 Case:

1/4/22

Please continue to check our website for weekly updates as well as notification of new cases. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly at 864-472-9055.

Sincerely,

Angela Sherbert, RN-LNHA

Angela Sherbert, Administrator